
 
 
 
 
Our Revolution Oregon Candidates, by office 
(To see breakdown by chapter, scroll down) 
 
For more information or with questions about Our Revolution contact state coordinator Emma 
Easley Darden at 503-548-8200 or emma@ourrevolutionoregon.org 
Other chapter contacts listed with chapter endorsements below 

 
 
Congressional Candidates: 
 
Jeff Merkley, US Senate 
Mark Gamba, US Congressional District 5 (Portland) 
   running against Rep. Kurt Schrader  
Albert Lee, US Congressional District 3 (Portland) 
  running against Rep. Earl Blumenauer 
Doyle Canning, US Congressional District 4 
  running against Rep. Peter DeFazio 
Nick Heuertz, Congressional District 2 
  running against Rep. Greg Walden 
 
 
District Attorney: 



 
Mike Schmidt, Multnomah County DA (Portland) 
 
 
Secretary of State: 
(Endorsed by different chapters) 
 
Jamie McLeod-Skinner 
Shemia Fagan 
 
 
Oregon Legislative Candidates: 
 
Ben Bowman, Senate District 18 
Deb Patterson, Senate District 10 
Eileen Kiely, Oregon Senate District 27 
Lisa Pool, Senate District 12 
 
Serin Bussell, House District 33 (Portland) 
Mark Daily, House District 9 (Coos Bay) 
Paige Kreisman, House District 42 (Portland) 
William Miller, House District 50 (Gresham) 
Sarah Landstrom, House District 19 (Salem) 
Jackie Leung, House District 19 (Salem) 
RJ Navarro, House District 25 (Salem) 
Rob Nosse, House District 42 (Portland) 
Khanh Pham, House District 46 (Portland) 
Laurie Wimmer, House District 36 (Portland) 
 
 
City Council Candidates: 
Margot Black, Position 2, Portland City Council 
Kate Davidson, Eugene City Council 
Sarah Iannerone, Portland mayor 
Theresa Kolhoff, Lake Oswego City Council 



Vanessa Nordyke, Ward 7, Salem City Council 
Trevor Phillips, Ward 3, Salem City Council 
Hollie Oakes-Miller, Ward 5, Salem City Council 
Virginia Stapleton, Ward 1, Salem City Council 
 
 
County or Metro Candidates: 
Barbara Boyer, County Commissioner (Yamhill) 
Bill Burgess, Marion County Clerk (Salem) 
Phil Chang, Deschutes County Commission (Bend) 
Leigha LaFleur, Metro Council (Portland) 
Cameron Whitten, Metro Council (Portland) 
 
 
 
 
 
Our Revolution Oregon Candidates, by chapter 
 
 
Our Revolution Portland: 
(From Washington County border out to Mt. Hood) 
 
Jeff Merkley, US Senate 
Mark Gamba, US Congressional District 5 
Albert Lee, US House District 3 
Margot Black, Portland City Council 
Sarah Iannerone, Portland mayor 
Mike Schmidt, Multnomah County DA 
Leigha LaFleur, Metro Council 
Cameron Whitten, Metro Council 
Jamie McLeod-Skinner, Secretary of State 
 
Legislative suggestions from members: 
Serin Bussell 



Ben Bowman 
Khahn Pham 
Laurie Wimmer (endorsed by Sen. Merkley) 
William Miller 
Rob Nosse/Paige Kreisman (running against each other) 
 
 
 
 
 

Independents for Progressive Action: 
(Lake Oswego, West Linn, Oregon City, Wilsonville and surrounding areas) 
 
Mark Gamba, US Congressional District 5 
Albert Lee, US House Congressional 3 
Paige Kreisman, Oregon House District 42 
Theresa Kolhoff, Lake Oswego City Council 
 
 

Our Revolution Washington County 
(Beaverton, Hillsboro, Tigard, Forest Grove, and surrounding areas) 
 
No official endorsements 
 
Suggestions from members: 
(Please send on suggestions from callers!) 
 
 

Our Revolution Yamhill 
(McMinnville, Newberg, Yamhill, Sheraton, Oregon wine country and  
surrounding areas) 
 
Barbara Boyer, County Commissioner 
Lisa Pool, Senate Dist 12 
 
 

Our Revolution Central Willamette 



(Salem, Albany and surrounding areas west of I-5) 
 
Mark Gamba, US Congressional District 5 
Bill Burgess, Marion County Clerk 
 
Oregon Legislative Districts: 
Deb Patterson for SD10 
Sarah Landstrom for HD19 
Jackie Leung for HD19 
RJ Navarro for HD25 
 
Salem City Council candidates: 
Virginia Stapleton - Ward 1 
Trevor Phillips - Ward 3 
Hollie Oakes-Miller - Ward 5 
Vanessa Nordyke - Ward 7 
 
 

Our Revolution Rural Oregon 
(South of Wilsonville, Lebanon, Silverton and surrounding areas east of I-5) 
 
No official endorsements 
 
Suggestions from members: 
(Please send on suggestions from callers!) 
 
 

Our Revolution Corvallis 
(Corvallis, Monmouth, Philomath and surrounding areas) 
 
Jeff Merkley, US Senate 
Mark Gamba, US Congressional District 5 
Doyle Canning, US Congressional District 4 
 
 

Our Revolution Lane County 
(Eugene, Springfield, Cottage Grove and surrounding areas) 



 
Doyle Canning, US Congressional District 4 
 
Not endorsed by chapter but recommended by members 
Kate Davidson, Eugene City Council 
 
 

Our Revolution South Coast 
(Yachats south to North Bend and Coos Bay) 
 
Doyle Canning, US Congressional District 4 
Mark Daily, Oregon House District 9 
 
 

Our Revolution Southern Oregon 
(Medford, Ashland and surrounding areas out to Klamath falls) 
 
Waiting on official endorsements to be published 
 
 
 

Others areas of the state (updating regularly; if people 
contacted have ideas please send them to 
emmadarden@gmail.com) 
 
 
Deschutes County: 
Nick Heuertz against Greg Walden for Congressional District 2 
Phil Chang, Deschutes County Commission 
Eileen Kiely, Oregon Senate District 27 
 
 

mailto:emmadarden@gmail.com

